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Thispresentationhas beenpreparedby United GlobalLimited (theάCompanyέύand its
contents have been reviewed by the /ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎsponsor,SACCapital Private Limited
όάSponsorέύΣfor compliancewith the relevantrulesof the SingaporeExchangeSecurities
TradingLimitedόάSGX-STέύ. TheSponsorhas not independentlyverified the contentsof
this presentation.

This presentationhas not been examinedor approvedby the SGX-STand the SGX-ST
assumesno responsibilityfor the contentsof this presentation,includingthe correctnessof
anyof the statementsor opinionsmade,or reportscontainedin this presentation.

Thecontact personfor the Sponsoris Ms Tay SimYee,at 1 RobinsonRoad#21-02 AIA
TowerSingapore048542, telephone(65) 65323829.



Who We Are
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Đ Founded in 1999, we are an independent lubricant
manufacturer and trader based in Singapore and
Indonesia.

Đ Distribution in over 30 countries, mainly in the APEC.
Added 5 more countries in FY2017 (Qatar, Vanuatu
Turkey,KyrgyzstanandSriLanka).

ĐWe own 5 brands,includingthe newly createdάLŎƘƛǊƻέ
brandin 2017.



Who We Are

4

ĐSpecialistin automatictransmissionfluidsόάATFέύwith a comprehensiverange
of productscateredto specifictransmissionneeds.

ĐWeadded7 newATFproductsin 2017, to a total of 22ATFproducts.

January 2017 Now



Synergies with PLI
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ĐPostacquisitionof PLIin July2017:

ÁIncreaseinDǊƻǳǇΩǎblendingcapacityfrom 44,000MT to 140,000MT, which
consistof 60,0000MTin Singapore,and80,000MTin Indonesia.

ÁAddition of t[LΩǎ17,000MT storage tanks and jetty accessto 12,000MT
ocean tanker capacityto the Group, improving our operational efficiency
andexportcapabilities.



ISO 9001:2008 #, ISO 14001:2015

[ƭƻȅŘΩǎ wŜƎƛǎǘŜǊ vǳŀƭƛǘȅ !ǎǎǳǊŀƴŎŜ 

Qualitymanagement system and

Environmentalmanagement system

EOLCS License

American Petroleum Institute (API)*

Lubricants productsperformance 

specifications

9ǳǊƻǇŜŀƴ !ǳǘƻƳƻōƛƭŜ aŀƴǳŦŀŎǘǳǊŜǊǎΩ 
Association (ACEA)*
Lubricantproducts performance 
specifications

Japanese Engine Oil Standards 
Implementation Panel (JASO)*
Lubricant productsperformance 
specifications

BizSAFElevel3 #, CultureSAFE

WorkplaceSafetyandHealthCouncil

Workplacesafety of our lubricant blending 
facility and in-house laboratory

Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE)*
Viscosity specifications

International Lubricants Standardisation
and Approval Committee (ILSAC)*
Gear oils and crankcases performance 
specifications

* Wemeet the standards/specifications,or we areableto carryout testswith the standardsset
# Wewereawarded/obtainedthesecertifications

Certifications

6

American Society for Testing Materials 
(ASTM)*
Testingmethod

China GBStandards*
Testingmethod



Financial Highlights



Financial Highlights 
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Profit and Loss (US$'000) FY2016 FY2017 % Change 

Revenue 91,542 99,825 9.0%

Gross profit 14,229 18,507 30.1%

Net Profit to equity holders of 
the Company (after tax) 5,646 9,172 62.5%

Overall gross margin (%) 15.5 18.5 3.0 Percentage Point

Net profit margin (%) 6.2 9.2 3.1 Percentage Point

Á FY2017 results were boosted by the consolidation of PLI accounts since July 2017              
(6 months revenue contribution from PLI recorded under manufacturing segment and a 
negative goodwill of US$1.4M)



Segmental Review
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Á Manufacturingrevenue increased by 57% to US$79.5M
Á Attributed to revenue contribution by PLI
Á LƴŎǊŜŀǎŜ ƛǎ ǎƭƛƎƘǘƭȅ ƻŦŦǎŜǘ ōȅ t[LΩǎ ƭƻǿŜǊ !ǾŜǊŀƎŜ {ŜƭƭƛƴƎ tǊƛŎŜ όά!{tέύ ŀƴŘ ŘƛŦŦŜǊŜƴǘ ǇǊƻŘǳŎǘ ƳƛȄ

Á Trading revenue decreased by 50% to US$20.3M
Á Attributed to elimination of inter-group base oil and additives cross selling from Singapore 

plant to PLI
Á Decrease is offset by increase in ASP due to higher base oil prices during the year

Revenue 

US$50.7M
US$79.5M

US$40.8M

US$99.8M

FY2016 FY2017

Manufacturing Trading

US$91.5M

US$20.3M 50%

9%

57%



Segmental Review
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Manufacturing
Á Gross profit increased by 42% to US$17.1M; gross profit margin decreased by 2.2 Percentage 

Pointsto 21.5% mainly due to different product mix.

Trading
Á Gross profit decreased by 36% to US$1.4M; gross profit margin increased by 1.5 Percentage 

Pointto 6.9% mainly due to lower cost of purchase of base oils.

Gross Profit
23.7

21.5

5.4
6.9

15.5 18.5

FY2016 FY2017

Gross Profit Margin % (GPM)

Manufacturing Trading Average

US$12.0
M

US$17.1
M

US$2.2M

US$1.4M

FY2016 FY2017

Manufacturing Trading

US$14.2M

US$18.5M
36%

30%

42%



Segmental Review
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Manufacturing 
79.6%

Trading 
20.4%

Manufacturing 
55.4%

Trading 
44.6%

FY2017FY2016

Higher % of manufacturing 
revenue in FY2017 post PLI 

acquisition



Top 3 largest markets
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FY2016 FY2017

Indonesia (34%) Indonesia (41%)

Greater China (17%) Singapore (15%)

Singapore (15%) Other Asian countries (12%)

Á Indonesia continues to be our largest market at 41%.

Á In FY2017, revenue from Indonesia increased by US$9.9M or 31.6% in FY2017 due to 
consolidation of PLI accounts since July 2017.



Balance Sheet 
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FinancialPosition
As at 31 December 

2016 
¦{ϷΩллл

As at 31 December 
2017  

¦{ϷΩллл

Non-current assets 2,382 13,167

Current assets 31,807 43,508

Non-current liabilities 130 840

Currentliabilities 16,222 22,178

{ƘŀǊŜƘƻƭŘŜǊǎΩ Ŝǉǳƛǘȅ17,837 33,657



Other Indicators
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FY2016 FY2017

Earnings Per Share 2.2  US$ cents 3.1 US$ cents*

As at 
31 December 2016

As at 
31 December 2017

NAV Per Share 6.3 US$ cents 10.4 US$ cents

Gross Gearing Ratio 0.2 times 0.3 times

Net Gearing Ratio Net cash Net cash

*Based on weighted average number of shares of 297,911,000



Dividends
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Á The Board recommends a final dividend of 0.7 Singapore cent 
per ordinary share. 

Á Coupled with interim dividend of 0.5 Singapore cent paid out 
earlier in September 2017, the total dividend for FY2017 is 1.2 
Singapore cents.

Á Represents approximately 30% of FY2017 net profits will be 
distributed as dividends.



Business Update



JV and Partnerships
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ĐOct 2017 - Entered into JVagreementwith M-TechXto produce oil-
absorbingnano-fibres materialsfor variousindustrial and commercial
industries. We are setting up the manufacturingsite in Indonesia,and
productiontrial run isscheduledto be carriedout by endof 2Q2018.

New Nano-Fibres DivisionIndonesia plant - Now


